All plats are to be drawn to a standard engineer's scale, which shall 

be specified on the plans. The actual scale used will depend on the 

development and shall be subject to the approval of the Zoning 

Administrator.  

7. Existing conditions on the proposed subdivision site and adjacent to 

the site within one hundred eighty-five (185) feet of the property 

lines:  

a. Locations, width and name of each existing or platted street, 

alley or other public way; railroad and utility rights-of-way; 

dedicated rights-of-way; bridges; parks and other public open 

spaces; and permanent buildings.

[...]

hereby relies, at least in part, upon Section 71.288, RSMo for 

the regulations herein.  

c. A conditional use permit is required for a billboard.  

d. Placement of billboards.  

(i) Billboards shall be located on private property.  

(ii) A billboard shall not be located closer than one 

thousand five hundred feet (1,500’) from any other 

billboard. Spacing shall be determined based on 

signs that have received a conditional use permit or 

that are established as legal non-conforming uses. 

Signs having receive prior authorization or that are a 

legal nonconforming use shall have priority over a